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J ARl INSTALLATION

PRODUCTS

CTWO-PIECE FORK MOUNT 2275

CUSTOMER SERVICE

54-58 MM FORKS

FITS: UNIVERSAL FOR 54-58 MM DIAMETER FORKS, HONDA, KAWASAKI, SUZUKI, YAMAHA INSTALLATION QUESTIONS

PARTS INCLUDED
Outer Clamps
Inner Clamps LIMITED WARRANTY
Hardware Kit Including:

5/16-18 x 3/4" Button Socket Cap Screw (BSCS)
10-24 x 3/8" Socket Head Cap Screw (SHCS)
5/16" Tooth Washer

Thin Reducer Rings

Thick Reducer Rings

Installation Instructions
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Please read and understand entire instructions before starting installation.
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING KURYAKYN!

IN ORDER TO PROTECT YOU AND OTHERS FROM POSSIBLE INJURY
AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE OR LOSS, PLEASE PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
TO ALL INSTRUCTIONS, WARNINGS, CAUTIONS AND ATTENTION NOTES
REGARDING THE USE AND CARE OF THIS PRODUCT.

ATTENTION! This indication alerts you to the fact that ignoring the contents described
herein may negatively affect product performance and functionality.

TOOLS SUGGESTED

Set of hex wrenches.

STRICTLY OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES IN ORDER TO USE THE
PRODUCT PROPERLY AND AVOID POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS ACCIDENTS.

PROCEDURE

STEP 1 Read and understand all steps in the instructions before starting the installa-
ABOUT OUR CATAL

tion. Park the motorcycle on a hard, level surface and turn off the ignition. ouT OuR € o¢

STEP 2 Determine a mounting location in either the forward or the rear position as

shown in PIC. 1.
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STEP 3

NOTE: May use the included star washer between the clamp
half and the light to prevent the light from rotating.

STEP 4 Hold the clamp up to the fork, and adjust the position
of the light to the desired orientation; tighten the fastener that
secures the light to the outer clamp half.

STEP 5 Refer to Chart 1 to determine which (or, if) a spacer
is needed. 54mm forks will use the larger spacer, 56mm forks will
use the smaller spacer and 58mm forks will not use a spacer.
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CRUISER MODEL CLAMP SIZE

VTX1800C/F/R/S/T
without Chrome Forks

KAWASAKI
Mean Streak 1600

SUZUKI

YAMAHA
Road Star Warrior

VICTORY

Hammer

Kingpin | 56mm

STEP 8 Repeat STEP 2 through STEP 7 for the other side.

STEP 9 Turn the handlebars in both directions to their full stop position to make sure that

there is clearance for the lights.

ATTENTION! It is the installer's responsibility to ensure that all of the fasteners (including
pre-assembled) are tightened before operation of the motorcycle. Kiiryakyn will not
warranty components lost due to improper installation. Periodic maintenance may

be required.

Ride On!

Secure the light (not included) to the outer clamp half as shown in PIC. 2, we have
included a 5/16-18 x 3/4" BSCS screw in the hardware kit or use the hardware from the light kit.

STEP 6
If using a spacer, lightly pull the halves apart and
place on the fork, positioning it in the location
where the clamp will be located.

ATTENTION! Determine the mounting location and
orientation of the clamps before fully tightening the
screws. The clamp may leave marks when tightened
down.

STEP 7

Place the inner and outer halves of the clamp over
the spacer (fork) and insert two 10-24 x 3/8" SHCS
screws to attach the two halves together.

NOTE: it may be helpful to rotate the clamp
halves to start the screws, and then rotate the
clamp and finish tightening the screws.
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